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Welcome to Catholic Education Week!  We have so many fantastic events going on this week, I 
can?t wait to make some memories for our learners (and ourselves).  It was great to see our 
learners (and staff) enjoying the comfort of wearing pajamas to school today.  Tomorrow whilst 
our Yr6 learners attend a leadership conference in Bendigo (early start!), the rest of the school 
will give us a snapshot of the future - dressing up as what they want to be when they grow up.  
On Wednesday Mr Mann has the Yr6?s all set to lead the school after lunch at our ?St Mary?s 
Disco!?  On Thursday, all our ?running training? will pay off at Cross Country ? and we?ll enjoy a 
free BBQ lunch cooked by the Lions Club.  Thanks for leading the preparation for this event Mrs 
Walker.  Our Prep-Yr4 learners will finish off the week on Friday with a Teddy Bear?s picnic, whilst 
the Yr5/ 6s attend a Student Conference in Echuca with students from 7 other Catholic schools 
from our area. 

Sunday?s Gospel (Jn 15:1-8), when Jesus tells the disciples ?I am the true vine, and my Father is 
the vinedresser,? reminds us that when we strive to reach our full potential in whatever we do, we 
?bear fruit.?  When we put the needs of others before our own, we ?bear fruit.?  When we follow in 
the footsteps of Jesus and strive to bring about the reign of God in our small part of the world, 
we ?bear fruit.?  And sometimes, we may need to have some of our thoughts and actions ?pruned? 
so that we might better bear the fruit that we are truly capable of producing.  

Next week (Week 4) we are hosting our 2025 Prep Information Night on Monday 6th May at 
6pm.  If you know of anyone who would be interested in hearing about what we have to offer at 
St Mary?s, please make them aware of this night.  Next week will conclude with our annual 
Mother?s Day celebrations (liturgy, activity, raffle and morning tea) ? the coffee van is booked!!

Have a wonderful week everyone!

Take care and God bless, 

Jarrod Mullavey

Principal
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PRAYER

St Mary's acknowledges and 
pays respects to the traditional 

custodians of the land on 
which we meet;  the Barrapa 

Rappa People, and pay 
respects to elders both past and 

present. 

School Term Dates 2024: 

Term 2: 15th Apr - 28th Jun

Term 3: 15th Jul - 20th Sept

Term 4: 7th Oct - 20th Dec

P & F chocolate 
fundraiser

A reminder to please 
deposit the $60 into the 
School bank account :-

BSB 083-543
Acc. No. 457171993
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4 - Fri 10th May - Assembly
- Fri 10th May - Mother?s Day celebration 
- Sun 12th May - Mother?s Day

5 - Mon 13th May - PSG meetings  
- Tues 14th - Division Cross Country (Swan Hill)
- Wed 15th May - Pastoral Wellbeing Leaders Network - Miss Cooke out 
- Wed 15th May - Wheelie Wednesday
- Thurs 16th May - Principal Briefing Shepp (5:30pm)
- Fri 17th May - PSG meetings  
- Fri 17th May - Principal?s Briefing Shepp
- Sun 19th May - Pentecost Sunday 

6 - Wed 22nd - Indigenous Performance @ school 9:15-10:15am
- Fri 24th May - Speech Path (Georgia in) 

7 - Reconciliation Week (27th May- 3rd June)
- Tues & Wed - AFL Clinic 
- Fri 31st May - Good Samaritan Winter Cup - Pyramid Hill 

8 - Mon 3rd June - SAC @ 7pm
- Wed 5th June - Wheelie Wednesday 
- Friday 7th June - Pupil Free Day (Data focus) 

9 - Mon 10th June - King?s Birthday Public Holiday
- Wed 12th June - R.E. Network - Jarrod out
- Wed 12th June - Wheelie Wednesday 
- Fri 14th June - Assembly

10 - Tues & Wed - Gymnastic @ Palmers Gym
- Fri 21st June - Speech Path (Georgia in) 
- Fri 21st June - Division Winter Sports

11 - Tues & Wed - Gymnastic @ Palmers Gym
- Fri 28th June - Last day of Term 2 - 2:15pm finish 

St Mary?s Cohuna - Term 2- 2024 - Families    

Week Dates & Items 

2 - Mon 22nd Apr - SAC @ 7pm
- Tues 23rd Apr - ANZAC Day celebration with RSL @ 11am
- Wed 24th Apr - School Photos
- Thurs 25th Apr - ANZAC day public holiday

3 - Catholic Education Week 
- Mon 29th Apr - ASPA visit (SAOS) @ 11:45-1:00
- Tues 30th Apr - Yr6 GRIP Conference in Bendigo
- Wed 1st May - Learner Diversity Network - Miss Cartwright out
- Thurs 2nd May - St Mary?s Cross Country 
- Fri 3rd May - Yr 5/ 6 Learner Conference in Echuca 
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Harry Mat hers      Kobe Mat hers Sylvi Jones

  29t h Apr i l 3rd May   5t h May
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